
 

Staff Contacts 
All staff can be contacted via phone at school on 03 5429 1359. 

 

Principal 

Mrs Julie McDougall 

principal@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

 

 

Deputy Principal and Religious Education 

Leader 

Miss Kahli Murtagh 

kmurtagh@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Literacy Leader 

Mrs Justine Sapiano 

jsapiano@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Numeracy Leader 

Mrs Shelly Thrum 

sthrum@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Wellbeing  and Learning Diversity Leader 

Mrs Madeleine Martin 

mmartin@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

 

eLearning Leader 

Mrs Kerrith McGrath 

kmcgrath@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

 

Office Manager 

Mrs Geraldine Clarke 

clarkeg@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Community Liaison Leader 

Mrs Jo Shannon 

jshannon@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Librarian 

Mrs Michelle Kilpatrick 

mkilpatrick@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 
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Mrs Cheryl Walker (Prep W) 
cwalker@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 
 

 

Ms Lauren King (1/2K) 

lking@​smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Mrs Chris Zarb (1/2Z) 

zarbc@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

 

Mrs Justine Sapiano (3/4S) 

jsapiano@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Mrs Nadia DeCarolis (3/4D) 

nadiadecarolis​@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Mrs Shelly Thrum (3/4S) 

sthrum@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

 

Mrs Kerrith McGrath (5/6M) 

kmcgrath@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Mrs Rita Vecchio (5/6M) 

rvecchio@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Ms Kate Johnston (5/6J) 

kjohnston​@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Mrs Casey Gaunt (5/6J) 

cgaunt@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Visual Arts Teacher 

Mrs Kerrie Dwyer 

Email: ​kdwyer@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Performing Arts Teacher 

Mrs Rita Vecchio 

rvecchio@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Japanese/ Cultural Studies 

Mrs Leeanne Miller 

lmiller@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Physical Education Teacher 

Mrs Melinda Giles 

mgiles@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Mrs Michelle Kilpatrick 

mkilpatrick@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Mrs Maureen Milner 

mmilner@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 
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Learning Support Officer 

Mrs Amanda Stevens 

astevens@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Mr Matt Vecchio 

m​vecchio@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Mr Paul Johns (1/2J) 

pjohns@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Mrs Rebecca Campbell 

rcampbell​@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 

Learning Support Officer 

Annabelle Robertson 

arobertson​@smlancefield.catholic.edu.au 
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